

04.02.2026
Sl. No. 284
Ct No. 28
SG

**CPAN 1768 of 2025
In
WPA 30093 of 2024**

**Barun Kumar Sasmal
Vs.
Shantanu Basu,
The Director of Madrasah Education & Anr.**

Mr. Anindya Bose,
Mr. Santanu Maji,
Ms. Raima Das.

...for the applicant

Mr. Sirsanya Bandyopadhyay,
Mr. Ritesh Kr. Ganguly.

...for alleged contemnor no. 1

Ms. Madhurima Sarkar.

...for alleged contemnor no. 2

1. Affidavit-of-service filed on behalf of the applicant is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel on behalf of the alleged contemnor no. 1 and learned counsel on behalf of alleged contemnor no. 2 submit that order has been complied with.
3. A copy of the recommendation for transfer has filed in Court is taken record. Let a response be filed by the applicant within a week from this date.
4. List this matter for hearing after a fortnight.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)