

April 22, 2026
AD 250
Ct. 28
SG

CPAN 1768 of 2025
in
WPA 30093 of 2024

Barun Kumar Sasmal
vs.
Shantanu Basu and another

Mr. Santanu Maji
Mr. Chandan Das
... for the petitioner

Mr. Ritesh Kumar Ganguly
... for the contemnor No.1

Mr. Pratik Dhar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Sarkar
... for the contemnor No.2

Report filed by the alleged contemnor No.2 is taken on record. Copy of the same be handed over to learned counsel for the other side.

Learned counsel for the alleged contemnor No.1 prays for an adjournment.

List this matter for further consideration on 20.05.2026.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)